



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 465/2024**

**THE FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIA** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. Krishnan and Mr. Harshit  
Chauhan, Advocates

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX** .....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **04.12.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble the Chief Justice Manmohan.
2. Re-notify on 15.04.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**DECEMBER 04, 2024**

ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)