



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 465/2024**

THE FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: **Mr. S. Krishnan, Mr. Harshit**
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: **Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing Counsel;**
Mr. Ashvini Kr., Mr. Rishabh Nangia,
JSCs and Mr. Nikhil Jain, Ms. Srishti
Sharma, Advocates for Income Tax
Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **15.04.2025**

List on 14.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any