



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 465/2024**

THE FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIA

Through: Mr. S. Krishnan, Mr. Harshit
Chauhan, Advocates.Appellant

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Gibran,
JSC, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr.
Rishabh Nangia and Mr. Gibran, Adv.Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

In view of the adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for appellant, adjourned to 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

dd