



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 465/2024**

THE FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: **Mr. S. Krishnan & Mr. Harshit
Chauhan, Advs.**

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr. & Mr. Rishabh Nangia,
JSCs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% 30.04.2026

List this case on 15.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK